
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007106-2022 

Contract

Camden Building Term Service Contract 5 - Fire Safety
Works

London Borough of Camden

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007106

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290ce  

Published 16 March 2022, 9:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Camden

5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Contact

Roopam Bhachu

Email

roopam.bhachu@camden.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02079746384

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007106-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007106-2022
mailto:roopam.bhachu@camden.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.camden.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.camden.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/28


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Camden Building Term Service Contract 5 - Fire Safety Works

Reference number

EU Supply Tender Reference: 41389

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

• Compartmentation: repair or replacement of communal and flat entrance fire doors, fire
stopping of communal areas and internal dwellings.

• Fire protection / prevention: installation, upgrading, refurbishment and replacement of fire
protection/prevention systems to blocks or estates including fire suppression, fire alarms,
emergency lighting and automatic opening vent (AOV) systems.

• Any enabling or making good works associated with the above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,950,369.20

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

45312100 - Fire-alarm system installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• Compartmentation: repair or replacement of communal and flat entrance fire doors, fire
stopping of communal areas and internal dwellings.

• Fire protection / prevention: installation, upgrading, refurbishment and replacement of fire
protection/prevention systems to blocks or estates including fire suppression, fire alarms,
emergency lighting and automatic opening vent (AOV) systems.

• Any enabling or making good works associated with the above.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002407

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Camden Building Term Service Contract 5 - Fire Safety Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 19 

/Notice/002407-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kier Services Limited 

Thorncliffe House, Thorncliffe Park Estate

Newton Chambers Road, Sheffield

S2 1TR

Email

kss.kbmbids@kier.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1142203655

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

2651873

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,950,369.20

mailto:kss.kbmbids@kier.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T19:12:29+0100
	TCPDF




